## **Haywood County "Toeprints"**

May 13, 2012

Vol. #3 Issue #3 (Subject: \* SPECIAL EDITION \* Grand Jury Activity) www.haywoodtp.net

## What's Happening?

The purpose of this newsletter is to inform Haywood County Taxpayers of what transpires at the bi-monthly County Commission Meetings. This newsletter will be written from the perspective of a casual observer, myself. Any opinions expressed will be mine.

## **Grand Jury Activity.**

Criminal complaints were created against **Bruce Crawford**, Haywood County Building Inspector, and **Johnny Glance**, Haywood County Fire Marshall. The criminal complaints, for the first time in over 70 years in the State of North Carolina, so I am told, were sent directly to the Grand Jury.

The Grand Jury sent those complaints via Law Enforcement Officials to the District Attorney's Office (DA) for them to "look at" on 5/4/2012.

The DA, Michael Bonfoey, has since opened an investigation on **Bruce Crawford** and **Johnny Glance**.

**Seeming lack of recent Issues of Toeprints.** Sorry, been busy.

Legend: If any name is in **bold**, it can't be a good thing.

Monroe A. Miller Jr., Haywood County Taxpayer 19 Big Spruce Lane Waynesville, NC 28786 www.haywoodtp.net